

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A .No.395 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.12.2022	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></p> <p>This petition is filed to condone the delay of 54 days in filing the appeal for the administrative reasons as set out in para No.5 of the affidavit.</p> <p>Learned counsel for R-1/claimant is present. R-2 is shown as not necessary party, since remained <i>ex parte</i> before the Tribunal. R-3 is served with notice, but no appearance has been made.</p> <p>Since sufficient reasons for the short delay is shown and the petition has not been opposed, petition is allowed as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</p>	

MACMA No.395 of 2022

Admit the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for R-1 represented that an application to vacate order of interim stay granted in I.A.No.2 of 2022 is filed.

Since the petition has not been put up, post the appeal along with pending Interlocutory petitions on 02-01-2023.

B.S.BHANUMATHI,J

SAB

