

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A .No.395 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	02.01.2023	<p><u>BSB, J</u> Ms.B.Mounika, learned counsel representing Sri T.Sai Surya, learned counsel for R-1 requested to post the appeal for final hearing.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant represented that I.A.No.3 of 2022 which is filed by the first respondent to vacate the order of stay granted in I.A.No.2 of 2022 may be allowed permitting the first respondent to withdraw the amount deposited and confirm the order of stay granted.</p> <p>Learned counsel representing learned counsel for R-1 opposed the same and requested to post the appeal for final hearing.</p> <p>Accordingly, post the appeal on 20.02.2023 under the caption for 'final hearing'.</p> <p>Meanwhile call for the lower Court record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B.S.BHANUMATHI,J SAB</p>	

--	--	--	--